

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34416/2012

RANBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that necessary steps as directed by order dated 24.1.2013 has been complied with and necessary compliance would be submitted before the Court by next date.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

List again on 17.4.2013.

|
||
|| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR|
|

hj