S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34416/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2012 in RFA No. 50/2009 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RANBIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIA

DALBIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basaba Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Soma Mullick,Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Midha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.P.S. Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard.

Leave granted.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2015.02.20 18:46:25 IST

Reason: