www.ecourtsing

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 3771/2015

DALBIR SINGH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL SINGH (D) TH. LRS

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Await certificate of service with regard to rest of the respondents from the High Court.

Issue reminder.

List again on 12.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar